

Erratum

E.R. Morris *et al.* **Conformational and rheological transitions of welan, rhamsan and acylated gellan**, *Carbohydrate Polymers*, **30**(2/3), pp. 165–175, 1996.

The publishers wish to bring to the notice of the readers the following errors in the original publication of the above paper.

On p. 165, 11th line, 1st paragraph of abstract should read "... indicates that conversion from 'high acyl' to 'deacylated' geometry requires six consecutive repeating units ...".

p. 165, Footnote 1 should read ¹Present address: Unilever Research, Colworth Laboratory, Sharnbrook, Bedford, MK44 1LQ, UK.

p. 172, Fig. 12, x axis should read $\text{Log}(\dot{\gamma}/\text{s}^{-1})$ not $\text{Log}(\gamma/\text{s}^{-1})$.

p. 174, 3rd reference should read Chandrasekaran, R., Millane, R.P., Arnott, S. & Atkins, E.D.T. (1988a). The crystal structure of gellan. *Carbohydr. Res.*, **175**, 1–15.

p. 175, 1st reference, 2nd column should read Moorhouse, R., Walkinshaw, M.D. & Arnott, S. (1977). Xanthan gum—molecular conformation and interactions. *Am. Chem. Soc. Symp. Ser.*, **45**, 90–102.

p. 175, 5th reference, 2nd column should read Morris, E.R., Rees, D.A., Young, G., Walkinshaw, M.D. & Darke, A. (1977). Order–disorder transition for a bacterial polysaccharide in solution. A role for polysaccharide conformation in recognition between *Xanthomonas* pathogen and its plant host. *J. Mol. Biol.*, **110**, 1–16.

p. 175, 14th reference, 2nd column should read Stankowski, J.D. & Zeller, S.G. (1992). Location of the *O*-acetyl group in welan by the reductive cleavage method. *Carbohydr. Res.*, **224**, 337–341.

The publishers wish to apologise for any embarrassment or inconvenience caused.